101.  JATINDER SINGH AIVPA4688H 200000 0.32

102.  MANJIT SINGH BFQPS0924B 200000 0.32

103.  NAVIN KESHAVJI NISHAR EBVPS6840G 75000 0.12

104.  PRITI NAVIN NISHAR AAAPN4040P 75000 0.12

105.  NIMISH RASIKLAL
PAREKH

ADHPN9784G
50000

0.08

106.  JASMIN RASIKLAL
PAREKH  AACPP3292K 50000

0.08

107.  DHARAMES MANHARLAL
GANDAANI AACPP3293J 50000

0.08

108.  MANOJ JAYANTILAL
GANDANI AADPG6211E 50000

0.08

109.  DHARMESH OMPRAKASH
JOUKANI AAEPG0099F

50000 0.08

110.  GAYATHRI
RAMAMURTHY

BBCPJ4038H 100000 0.16

 Total 50000000

(vii) (i)  Pre-Holdings of proposed allottee’s:

As on date the following allottee’s have pre-holdings:

Name Pre-Holding No of Share

NOT APPLICABLE

(viii) Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Sr. No. Category
Pre – Holding Post - Holding

No. of
Shares

%
No. of

Shares
%

(A) PROMOTERS

1.1
(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family

3,11,137

2.54

3,11,137

0.50

1.2 (b) Body Corporates

 -
- - -

   TOTAL = (A)

3,11,137

2.54

3,11,137

0.50

(B) PUBLIC

2.1 Banks  -  - - -

2.2 Individuals 8507716 69.36 58507716 93.96

2.3
HUF

-  -  -

2.4
Clearing Members

-  -  -

2.5
Trust

-  -  -

2.6
NRI

224560
   1.83

224560 0.36

2.7
Firm

-

-
-

2.8 Body Corporates 1191039  9.71 1191039 1.91

2.9
Any Others

2030548 16.56 2030548 3.27

   TOTAL = (B)   11953863 97.46 61953863 99.50

   TOTAL (A)+ (B)= (C) 1,22,65,000 100%

62265000
100%

(ix) Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed:

In accordance with Regulation 170 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018, the
allotment of equity shares, shall be completed within a period of 15 days from the
date of passing of the resolution by the shareholders, provided that where the

allotment is pending on account of pendency of any approval(s) or permission(s)
from any regulatory authority / body, the allotment shall be completed by the
Company within a period of 15 days from the date of such approval(s) or